

CAYMAN ISLANDS AQUATIC SPORTS ASSOCIATION

REPRESENTATIVE TEAM AGREEMENT FOR ATHLETES 2024/2025

THIS AGREEMENT is effective from the date of execution below through 30 September 2025, by and between:

- Cayman Islands Aquatic Sports Association, a non-profit organization incorporated in the Cayman Islands, the registered office of which is at PO Box 10376, KY1-1004, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands ("CIASA");
- (2) \_\_\_\_\_ (the "Athlete");
- (3) \_\_\_\_\_\_, a parent and/or legal guardian of the Athlete (the "Parent") under the age of 18 years; and
- (4) \_\_\_\_\_\_, a parent and/or legal guardian of the Athlete (the "Parent") under the age of 18 years (3 and 4 together the "Parent").

## WHEREAS:

- A. CIASA is the national governing body for aquatic sports (consisting of swimming, open water swimming, artistic swimming, water polo, diving and high diving) (together, the "Aquatic Sports") in the Cayman Islands.
- B. CIASA is responsible for selecting Representative Team Members to compete on behalf of CIASA and/or the Cayman Islands and for arranging and managing Representative Teams to represent CIASA and/or the Cayman Islands in Competitions, both in the Cayman Islands and overseas.
- C. The Athlete has been identified as a current or potential Representative Team Member for the 2024/2025 season.
- D. Prior to competing on behalf of CIASA and/or the Cayman Islands in any Competition, CIASA has determined that all Representative Team Members must sign this Representative Team Agreement for Athletes ("Agreement") whereby the Athlete and, if the Athlete is under the age of 18 years, the Parent on behalf of the Athlete, agrees to the rules, guidelines, handbooks, by-laws and Disciplinary Measures set forth, or referred to, in this Agreement governing the behavior of Athletes while they are Representative Team Members.

IT IS AGREED as follows: (By checking the boxes, I acknowledge having read all the articles.)

DEFINITIONS

**RULES AND REGULATIONS APPLICABLE TO REPRESENTATIVE TEAMS** 

- DISCIPLINARY MEASURES
- APPEALS PROCESS FOR SUBSEQUENT DISCIPLINARY MEASURES
- DISPUTE RESOLUTION
- MISCELLANEOUS

			20
Acting by: President/Director	Signature	Date	
Athlete Name (Print)	Signature	Date	20
Parent Name (Print)	Signature	Date	20
Parent Name (Print)	Signature	Date	20